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Geospatial Database Office <geospatial@denr.gov.ph> Wed, May 31, 2023 at 9:49 AM
To: Ronel B Bernardez <RBBernardez@denr.gov.ph>, mmacabenta87@gmail.com, gb.hawkbill@gmail.com, DENR Region 1
<r1@denr.gov.ph>, denrdinagat@yahoo.com, Cyrus Bayawa <cbayawa@denr.gov.ph>, Vincent Dave Loyola
<VDMLoyola@denr.gov.ph>, wcg_denr2005@yahoo.com, araldo200@gmail.com, melvin.ilagan@gmail.com, DENR NCR -
PMD <denrncr4dpmd@gmail.com>, christian.abad@yahoo.com, buboyjirosuarez@gmail.com, tanjaychello@gmail.com,
DENR Region 7 <r7@denr.gov.ph>, pmd.denr3@gmail.com, Jobbie Porquez <JCPorquez@denr.gov.ph>, Daisy Belen Ryne
<denr1pmd@yahoo.com>, Naomi Ansale <ncansale@denr.gov.ph>, RICTU NCR <ncrrictu@gmail.com>, Jioliza Cabrera
<jecabrera@denr.gov.ph>, "Engr. AL FAHD NAIF MAPANDI" <kimpatchu@gmail.com>, Rene Manzanades
<rimanzanades@denr.gov.ph>, DENR 3 - PMD Region <pmd_denr3@yahoo.com>, Cyrus Bayawa
<cyrusbayawa@yahoo.com>, Czar Richard Lawrence Manlutac <crlemanlutac@denr.gov.ph>, erel26@yahoo.com, Eric
Cagaanan <eacagaanan@denr.gov.ph>, Maria Lapertina Madridano <perimadridano@gmail.com>, denr1pmd2@gmail.com,
jasmin arsolon <arsolonjasmin@gmail.com>, Darwin Tejerero <darwin.tejerero@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB KIMS
<kims@bmb.gov.ph>, Denr12 Denr <denr12_planning@yahoo.com>, prettywoman71@gmail.com,
madelyn.moral@yahoo.com, Reinz Sedanaznam <chezrenz@yahoo.com>, Jessamyn N Janiola <jnjaniola@denr.gov.ph>,
DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Jiel Nifio Gaid <TTIBorje@denr.gov.ph>,
ict2015.penrolaguna@gmail.com, DENR Calabarzon ICT <calabarzon.ict@denr.gov.ph>, billgange@yahoo.com,
ictu.denrpenrosdn@gmail.com, Rommed Cabuya <rrcabuya@denr.gov.ph>, RSCIS Region 12 <r12@denr.gov.ph>, John
Paul Mabasa <jpmmabasa@denr.gov.ph>, mrkdenz.furton@gmail.com, DENR Region 5 <r5@denr.gov.ph>,
gersongamas@yahoo.com, webprogrammerforhire@gmail.com, Earl Marc Domingo <EMJDomingo@denr.gov.ph>,
penrolaunionsfc@yahoo.com.ph, DENR Region 2 <r2@denr.gov.ph>, DENR 4B - PMD Region
<pmd_mimar4db@yahoo.com.ph>, "DENR-10 RED HENRY A. ADORNADO, PhD" <r10@denr.gov.ph>, Daisy Belen Ryne
<denr1pmd@gmail.com>, denr12 planning <denr12pmd@gmail.com>, ryan030101@gmail.com, Karl Kevin Tallorin
<kkdtallorin@denr.gov.ph>, jessator@gmail.com, ncr_ored@yahoo.com, Paul Brian Lachica <paulbrianlachica@gmail.com>,
Bernard Quiros <bbquiros@denr.gov.ph>, Septher lan Salcedo <septherian.salcedo@bmb.gov.ph>, gisregion3@gmail.com,
aajs012474@gmail.com, Aldrin Quilloy De Roxas <aderoxas@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Caraga Region <r13@denr.gov.ph>,
Filipina Atabay <ffatabay@denr.gov.ph>, Imbictshelpdesk@gmail.com, Noemi Macayana <denr_car@yahoo.com>,
jaysonsoisarabia@gmail.com, DENR Cordillera Administrative Region <car@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa ICT
<mimaropa.ict@denr.gov.ph>, Luis Rongavilla <Isrongavilla2015@gmail.com>, John Michael Alcain
<johnmichaelalcain@yahoo.com>, DENR National Capital Region <ncr@denr.gov.ph>, penrocapiz@gmail.com, Dennis
Montoya <dennismontoya.fgdis@gmail.com>, rabanomichael@gmail.com, Cris Angelo Vispo <canvispo@denr.gov.ph>,
Maria Lapertina Madridano <mlsmadridano@denr.gov.ph>, Dennis Tacmo <dennis.tacmo@gmail.com>, Jayson Guevarra
<jaguevarra@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, DENR Caraga ICT <caraga.ict@denr.gov.ph>, Jun Jun Derecho <jderecho@denr.gov.ph>,
pmd4a@yahoo.com, Denr Region VIII <ored8@yahoo.com>, DENR Calabarzon Region <rda@denr.gov.ph>, Gilnard Afiana
<gcanana@denr.gov.ph>, Redz Flores <redzflores@gmail.com>, PMD DENR <pmddenr8@ymail.com>,
zerwebend@yahoo.com, website.penrosds@gmail.com, pauliselcouth@gmail.com, oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph,
Igrafil@namria.gov.ph, Emmanuel Penson Jr <empensonjr13@gmail.com>, Michelle Aplan <michelle.aplan@bmb.gov.ph>,
DENR1 <denr1rict@gmail.com>, mmmandapat@up.edu.ph, planningoccmdo@gmail.com, Helen Catolos
<helpcatolos@yahoo.com>, Leah Orcilla <Icorcilla@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 11 PMD <r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph>, Questvon
Bonamy <gbbonamy@denr.gov.ph>, Jhonitz King Isaac <jpisaac@denr.gov.ph>, junjunderecho@yahoo.com, FMB FPPKMD
<fppkmd.denrfmb@gmail.com>, Keith Luemil Escudero <kltescudero@denr.gov.ph>, Rocel Rey Basada
<rrbasada@denr.gov.ph>, penromarinduqueofficial@gmail.com, "Marietta L. Chua" <michua@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Region 8
<r8@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R6 Livino Duran <r6@denr.gov.ph>, denrregion7@gmail.com, moperez@namria.gov.ph, Ann
Christine Galvez <ACSGalvez@denr.gov.ph>, Gerard Lopez <gerard_lpz@yahoo.com>, DENR Region 5 ICT
<region5.ict@denr.gov.ph>, reddenr7@yahoo.com, DENR R6 PMD <region6.ict@denr.gov.ph>, "Jello D. Ortega"
<jdortega@denr.gov.ph>, Abdulsalam Kusin <lham080288@gmail.com>, "Honorio F Toribio, llI" <hftoribioiii@denr.gov.ph>,
caraga.rictunit@gmail.com, rjreal19@gmail.com, Raymund Asuncion <Raymundasuncion79@gmail.com>, Rose Moncada
<rose.moncada@yahoo.com>, Alvin Olvida <afolvida@denr.gov.ph>, Jayson Paloquia <ppspmdcaraga@gmail.com>,
cmgali@yahoo.com, fmb.fidd@gmail.com, "Benjamin A. Calub" <bacalub@denr.gov.ph>, fppkmd.kiss@gmail.com, Jayson
Guevarra <jaysonguevarra13@gmail.com>, Kayeleene Princess B Dalisay <kpbdalisay@denr.gov.ph>, Lindsey Buna
<labuna@denr.gov.ph>, DENR-CAR PMD <denrcarpmd@gmail.com>, Maylene Udtojan <maylene.sotoza@gmail.com>,
Jade Valla <jjvalla@denr.gov.ph>, Arvic Voss <arvicvoss@gmail.com>, Jane Cawaling <mjcawaling014@gmail.com>,
Bernard Quiros <bernardbquiros@yahoo.com>, Micheal Ryan Alcance <mrgalcance@denr.gov.ph>, R10 PMD
<pmd10@denr.gov.ph>, Roderick Y Abad <ryabad@denr.gov.ph>, denr_r9@yahoo.com, cielo lindo Perez
<olsenwise99@gmail.com>, Wendell Baldeo <wlbaldeo@denr.gov.ph>, DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>, Banjo Madrid
<rymoj0917@yahoo.com>, Paul Brian Lachica <pblachica@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, Anabelle Tuyak <astuyak@denr.gov.ph>,
RBCO DENR <rbco@denr.gov.ph>, raileeboy@gmail.com, FMB <fmbplanning@gmail.com>, red_reg12@yahoo.com,



Veronica Recamunda <pmd5denr@yahoo.com>, Dennis Cuizon Jr <dtquizonjr@denr.gov.ph>, R8 PENRO Samar
<penrosamar@denr.gov.ph>, Larlyn Faith Aggabao <Ifaggabao@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, Emmanuel Angelo Zorilla
<eaazorilla@denr.gov.ph>, fmb.directorsoffice@gmail.com, DENR Region 9 <r9@denr.gov.ph>, Leah Orcilla
<leahorcilla@gmail.com>, jeth0802@gmail.com, DENR2 | PMD | PPS <denrpmd02pps@yahoo.com>, Aldwin Jay Cuntapay
<ajbcuntapay@denr.gov.ph>, Donald Mendizabal <donald.mendizabal@gmail.com>, reyballescas44@gmail.com, ICT Focals
<ictfocals@denr.gov.ph>, Fritz Paul Bautista <fnbautista@denr.gov.ph>, Joel Abunda <jbabunda@denr.gov.ph>,
ma.donnabelyazon@yahoo.com, denrfmb.ad@gmail.com, Albert Neil D Bandiola <adbandiola@denr.gov.ph>,
ash_0811@yahoo.com, DENR Region 3 ORED <r3@denr.gov.ph>, penrorom_r4b@yahoo.com.ph, ictu.adn@gmail.com,
Eugene S Naranjo <esnaranjo@denr.gov.ph>, nvgorospe@gmail.com, Gerard Lopez <gmlopez@denr.gov.ph>, Elmar
Balollamar Agustin <eagustin@denr.gov.ph>, mcgespiritu@namria.gov.ph, RGIS DENR-MIMAROPA
<rgis.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Winston De Guzman <winstondeguzman13@gmail.com>, Lovely Grace Ibus
<lovelygraceibus@gmail.com>, Daisy Camello Luisa <reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph>, Jansen Pierrie Fernandez
<jpgfernandez@denr.gov.ph>, stargate71@yahoo.com, Clyde Jay Dela Pena <cgdelapena@denr.gov.ph>,
tantannarte@gmail.com

Cc: Maria Elena Morallos-Manila <memmanila@denr.gov.ph>, Roja Guia Bati-on <rsbation@denr.gov.ph>, Rose Anne
Escudero <rasescudero@denr.gov.ph>, "Eloisa M. De Leon" <emdeleon@denr.gov.ph>, Joshua Aguilar
<joaguilar@denr.gov.ph>, Eugene de Guzman <ecdeguzman@denr.gov.ph>, "Reginald B. Sambajon"
<rbsambajon@denr.gov.ph>, laylasevilla@gmail.com, nikkamacasa5@gmail.com, dahnnadesoy@gmail.com,
vpbico@gmail.com

Dear Ma'am/ Sir,
Good day!

Please be informed that the Central Office will be changing the Perimeter Firewall from Checkpoint to Palo Alto. It might
affect the uptime of DENR Control Map Portal after office hours starting June 1, 2023 to June 2, 2023 12:00 PM.
During this activity, you will not be able to access the Control Map Portal and associated applications.

Attached herewith is the Signed Copy of DENRCM Information Bulletin together with the Memorandum from KISS NIMD
for your reference.

Thank you very much.

Geospatial Database Office
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=90712b6050&view=att&th=1886f7f53ff412a4&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lib1q2lz0&safe=1&zw

